



P.O. Box 867 Presque Isle, ME 04769 (207) 229-2053 www.aroostookhouseofcomfort.org

Dear Sponsor:

The Aroostook Hospice Foundation, owner of the Aroostook House of Comfort, is excited to announce its 2nd Annual Walk for Hospice on September 14th at the Nordic Heritage Center in Presque Isle. This year's event is proudly presented by Event Sponsor, McCrum Family Holdings, LLC.



"McCrum's mission is to be good citizens in our communities, our state, and country. Treating our community in a **McCrum** responsible manner. By supporting our community, we allow a family to give their loved one the opportunity to pass with dignity and respect." - Jay McCrum, CEO of McCrum Family Holdings, LLC.

The Walk for Hospice is an opportunity for everyone in our community to participate in our fundraising efforts, promote awareness, and celebrate the lives of those impacted by hospice. We invite you to take part in this charity event.

- Pledge to become a Friend, Community, or Trail Sponsor
- Participate in the Walk for Hospice by registering and/or creating a Facebook Fundraising page
- Volunteer or donate to the Walk for Hospice

Your generosity supports our mission of providing individuals and families with compassionate care, comfort, and dignity on their journey through hospice. For more info or questions, please visit our website or contact Abbey Clair at (207) 299-2053.

Sincerely,

Abbey, Clair, Executive Director Aroostook Hospice Foundation

Rick Duncan, Chairman

Board of Directors, Aroostook Hospice Foundation

Walk for Hospice Pledge Form Sponsor Name: ☐ Trail Sponsor — \$500 ☐ Friend Sponsor — \$100 ☐ Community Sponsor — \$250 Name on sponsor board. Name on sponsor board and large banners. Name and logo on sponsor board, large banners, and trail signs. Sign Recognition Deadline: Monday, September 2nd. Your generous contribution is tax deductible. The Aroostook Hospice Foundation, owner of the Aroostook House of Comfort, is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization. Please visit aroostookhouseofcomfort.org/walksponsor to register as a sponsor or mail pledges to: Aroostook House of Comfort Attn: Abbey Clair PO Box 867, Presque Isle, ME 04769